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Holiday List 2023-24

Month Date Ti‘ Day Name of the event
April 4/4/2023 Tuesday Mahavir Jayanti
7/4/2023 Friday Good Friday
14/04/2023 Friday Dr. Babasaheb Jayanti
22/04/2023 Saturday Ramdan
May 1/5/2023 Monday Maharastra Din
5/5/2023 Friday Buddha Purnima
June 29/06/2023 Thursday | Ashad Ekadashi
July 29/07/2023 Saturday Moharam
August 15/08/2023 Tuesday ‘Independence Day
16/08/2023 Wednesday | Parsi New Year
21/08/2023 Monday Nagpanchami
September 19/09/2023 Tuesday Ganesh Chaturthi
22/09/2023 Friday Gouri Pujan
28/09/2023 Thursday Ananth Chaturthi
October 2/10/2023 Monday Gandbhi Jayanti
15/10/2023 Sunday Ghat Sthapana
24/10/2023 Tuesday Dusheera
November 09/11/2023to | 19/11/2023 | Diwali Vacation
Thursday to Sunday
20/11/2023 Monday School Reopens
December | 25/12/2024 Monday | Christmas
January 1/1/2024 Monday New year
15/1/2024 Monday Makar Sankranti
26/1/2024 Friday Republic Day
February 19/02/2024 Monday Shiv Jayanti
March 8/3/2024 Friday Maha Shivratri
25/3/2024 Monday Dhulivandan
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Events, Celebrations & Competitions

: Date Da Event/Celebration
April 13/04/23 Thursday Handwriting Competition.
1. I-1V Pledge ( Eng/Hindi/Marathi)
] 2. V —IX Preamble ( Eng/Hindi/Marathi)
une 05/06/23 Monday World Environment Day
1. T—-1II Coloring
2. Il -V Draw & Colour
3. VI-VII Craft
4, VIII - IX Poster Making
21/06/23 Wednesday | International Yoga Day
28/06/23 Wednesday | Ashad Ekadashi Celebration
30/6/23 Friday Doctor's Day
July 03/07/23 Monday Guru Purnima
August 11/08/23 Friday Fancy Dress Competition ( Pre-Primary to Class I'V)
12/08/23 Saturday Speech Competition (V — IX)
30/08/23 Wednesday | Rakhi Making Activity
September | 05/09/23 Tuesday Teacher's Day
11/09/23 Monday Solo Singing competition (1 -1V )
12/09/23 Tuesday Solo Singing competition ( V —IX)
14/09/23 Thursday Hindi Poem Recitation Competition (Hindi Din)
October 03/10/23 Tuesday Essay Writing Competition ( On account of Gandhi
Jayanti)
23/10/23 Monday Small drama on Dushera
November | 08/11/23 Wednesday | [ - II Lantern Making
[IT -V Diya Making
VI - IX Rangoli Making
24/11/23 Friday Solo Dance competition (1—1V )
25/11/23 Saturday Solo Dance competition ( V —1X)
December | 20/12/23 Wednesday | Sant Ghadge Puniyadin Swachata Abhiyan
22/12/23 Friday Maths Bazar
29/12/23 Friday Sports Day
January Annual Gathering
13/01/24 Saturday Kite Making o
February | 28/02/24 Science Exhibition
AY Art & Craft Exhibition Priheipal
o , ic School
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Events for Cultural Department

Sr.no Date and Day ' Events
1. | 07/04/23 Friday Good Friday
2. | 13/04/23 ,Thursday Dr. Babasaheb Jayanti
3. | 21/03/23, Friday Ramdan & Vasundhara Din
4. | 29/04/23, Saturday Maharastra Din |
5. 1 05/06/23, Monday World Environment Day
6. |21/06/23, Tuesday International M’/
7. | 27/06/23, Tuesday Ashadi Ekadashi
8. |30/06/23, Friday Doctor's Day
9. 103/07/23, Monday Guru Purnima |
10 | 10/08/23, Thursday Fancy Dress Competition
11. | 12/08/23, Saturday Speech Competition
12. | 14/08/23, Monday IndependenceDay
13. |29/08/23, Tuesday Raksha Bandhan
14. | 04/09/23, Monday Teacher's day
15. | 05/09/23, Tuesday Krishna Janmashtami
16. | 09/09/23, Saturday Solo Singing Competition
17. | 13/09/23, Wednesday Hindi Din
18. | 18/09/23, Monday Ganesh Chaturti
19. | 29/09/23, Friday Gandhi Jayanti
20. |23/10/23, Monday Dusheera
21. | 07/10/23, Tuesday Diwali celebration
22. | 23/11/23, Thursday Solo Dance Competition
23. | 05/12/23, Tuesday Dr. B.A Mahaparinirvan Din
24. | 21/12/23, Thursday Math Bazar
25. | 23/12/23, Friday Christmas
26. |28/12/23, Thursday Sports Day
27. | 12/01/24, Saturday Makar Sankranti
28. | 25/01/24, Thursday Republic Day
29. | 16/02/24, Thursday Shiv Jayanti
30. | 26/02/24, Monday Marathi Rajya Bhasha Din
31. [27/02/24, Wednesday Science, Art & Craft Exhibition
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ASSESSMENT FORMAT

ASSESSMENT FORMAT FOR CLASSES -

There are no formal examinations for .y OPl)[ AND PP 11

ASI\SIEZSMENT FORMAT FOR CLASSES -1TO X
1) No Semester System: Annual Examination
et s Xamination will take place at the end of the session covering the

2) Scholastic Area:

. Students will be graded in 9 point grading scale
ii. Final Result will comprise the mar |
- 20 Marks.

Icl;r/:)nual Examination will be conducted of 80 Marks in which students need to secure 33% (27

iv. lnterpal Assgssment comprises of Periodic Tests (10 Marks), Notebook Maintenance (5 Marks)
and Subject Enrichment Activity

(5 Marks) out of which student need to secure 33% (7 Marks).

ks of Annual Examination-80 Marks and Internal Assessment

Internal Assessment:

a) Periodic Tests will be conducted thrice a year including the portion cumulatively.

b) Periodic Tests will be conducted out of 50 Marks and average of the best two out of 10 will be
added in the Internal Assessment.

¢) Internal assessments will be completed as follows:

Term Duration Portion to be Included Exam Dates
Quarterly April to July 30% of Annual syllabus July End

Half Yearly Aug to Oct 50% of Annual syllabus Oct End
Pre-Annual Nov-Jan 70% of Annual syllabus Jan-1 Week
Annual March 100% syllabus March 2nd Week

d) Notebook Maintenance will be assessed before the end of each term based on the following

parameters.
a. Regularity b. Assignment Completion  c. Neatness and upkeep of Notebook
e) Subject Enrichment Activities will comprise of techniques like ASL/ Reading/ Dictation/ Debate/

Public Speaking etc. for languages, Lab activities/Projects/ Map Work/ Model Making/ Field Trips

etc. will be conducted thrice a year.

3. Co-Scholastic Area:
i. Co-Scholastic activities will be assessed on a 5 point grading scale by the concerned teacher

framing effective tools for the same.
ii. Grading will not have any descriptive indicators and students will not be upgraded based on the

co-scholastic grades. :
iii. Co-scholastic area will cover Work Education/Pre Vocational Education/ Art Education/ Health

and Physical Education.
4. Students will be graded by the class teachers for discipline in a 5 point grading scale considering
the attendance, sincerity, behavior and values.
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Assess
SANNESS v
ment schedyle

for class | &1

subjects | PT-1 o
l"’”:—’“‘*‘h/ _124/07/23 .:.:;;lll())/:a;”y LTI Annual
gindi___ | 25/0723 [ 23/10/%3 02/01724 [ 08/03/24
Marathi [ 26/0723 25710/ 03/01/24 09/03/24
[EVS 2700723 61075031 11/03/24
Maths 280713 oionyToenims——T
|Computer | 31/07/23 | 28/10/23 83;(”/24 P
— — 01/24 14/03/24
Assessment schedule for class 111 & V
Eﬁg{ie;:s EL;[/‘;)I'/'/?" W PT-11 : [ Annual
Hir:di ;5/07/-2-3 ;O/l 0/23 02/01/24 08/03/24
_ - 23/10/23 03/01/24 09/03/24
Ma-lrathl 26/07/23 25/10/23 04/01/24 11/03/24
Science 27/07/23 26/10/23 05/01/24 12/03/24 |
EVS 28/07/23 27/10/23 06/01/24 13/03/24
Maths 31/07/23 28/10/23 -1 08/01/24 14/03/24
Computer 01/08/23 30/10/23 09/01/24 15/03/24
Assessment schedule for class VI & IX
Subjects PT-1 Half yearly | PT-11 Annual
English 24/07/23 20/10/23 02/01/24 08/03/24
Hindi 25/07/23 23/10/23 03/01/24 09/03/24
Marathi 26/07/23 25/10/23 04/01/24 11/03/24
Science 27/07/23 26/10/23 05/01/24 12/03/24
EVS | 28/07/23 27/10/23 06/01/24 13/03/24
Maths | 31/07/23 28/10/23 08/01/24 14/03/24
Al | 01/08/23 30/10/23 09/01/24 15/03/24
Assessment schedule for class X
-| Subjects | PT-1 PT-11 PT-III Prelim-1 Prelim-2
English | 24/07/23 23/09/23 04/12/23 16/01/24 05/02/24
Hindi/ 25/07/23 25/09/23 05/12/23 17/01/24 06/02/24
Marathi
| Science 26/07/23 26/09/23 06/12/23 18/01/24 07/02/24
| Maths 27/07/23 27/09/23 07/12/23 19/01/24 08/02/24
| SST 28/07/23 | 28/09/23 | 08/12/23 | 22/01/24 | 09/02/24
[Al 30/07/23 | 29/09/23 | 09/12/23 | 23/01/24 | 10/02/24
*Note
indly note that, event dates are subject to change. Fab
gola
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Assessment Schedule

Std - T & VIII

Sr.no Ev : .
- ; .alu.atlon Evaluation Schedule
5 eriodic Test Last week of July

: Half Year] Third week of October
3' Periodic Test First week of January
5 Annual Exam Second week of March
Class IX

Sr.no Evaluation Evaluation Schedule
1. Periodic Test Last week of July
2. Half Yearly Third week of October
3. Periodic Test First week of January
4. Annual Exam Second week of February

Class X

Sr.no Evaluation Evaluation Schedule
1 Periodic Test-1 Last week of July
2. | Periodic Test-2 Third week of October |
5 Periodic Test-3 First week of January
4. Pre Board -1 January
5. Pre Board -2 February
6. CBSE BOARD Exam March
%2"03'3(—‘ Fabtet
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